



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10136 OF 2004

Dhananjay Shetty,

(M/s Hotel Inphom)

.. Petitioner

Vs

The Commissioner of Police,..

and Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr Veena B. Thadani, for the petitioner.

Mr C.R.Sonawane, AGP for the respondents.

CORAM : D.B.BHOSALE, J.

DATE : 22nd December, 2004.

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Mr Sonawane, learned AGP, seeks one week's time to file reply affidavit. He may do so within one week from today with an advance copy of the reply affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. In the meantime, the order of status-quo granted on 10.11.2004 to remain operative for a period of ten days from today.
4. Liberty to the petitioner to move in the ensuing vacation subject to convenience of the learned Judge sitting in the vacation after notice to the respondents.
5. An authenticated copy of this order may be made available to the parties.



2026:BHC-AS:22803

(D. B. BHOSALE, J.)