



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10136 OF 2004

Dhananjay Shetty
(M/s. Hotel Imphom) ...Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner of Police,
Greater Mumbai & Anr ...Respondents

.....

Mrs. V.N. Thadani, counsel for Petitioner

Mr. C.R. Sonwane, A.G.P. for Respondents.

.....

CORAM: B. H. MARLAPALLE, J.

DATED: 18TH MARCH, 2005

P. C. :-

1. The learned A.G.P. undertakes to place before this Court the record and proceedings from the file of the authorities below on the next date.

2. S.O. to 31.3.2005.

3. Ad interim order to continue till then.