



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO.10136 OF 2004

...

Dhananjay Shetty

(M/s.Hotel Inphom)

...Petitioner

v/s.

The Commissioner of Police,

Greater Mumbai & anr.

...Respondents

...

Mrs.V.B.Thadani for the Petitioner.

Mr.C.R.Sonawane, AGP for Respondents Nos. 1 & 2.

...

**CORAM: D.K.DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATED: 13th April,2005**



**P.C.:**

Heard the learned Counsel for both sides.

Mr.Sonawane, AGP, waives service for Respondents Nos.  
1 & 2.

Rule.

Interim order in terms of prayer clause (c).

...