



ANANT KRISHNA NAIK
ANANT KRISHNA NAIK
Digitally signed by ANANT KRISHNA NAIK
Date: 2026.06.08 16:27:58 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10136 OF 2004

Dhananjay Shetty ...Petitioner
v/s.
The Commissioner of Police, Greater Mumbai & Anr. ...Respondents

Adv. Rutuja Gaikwad i/b. Adv. Veena Thadani for the Petitioner.
Ms. S. D. Chipade, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 8th JUNE 2026

PC.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states on instructions that the Petition has become infructuous.
2. The Petition is accordingly disposed of as infructuous. Interim / ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, is vacated.
3. All concerned to act on duly authenticated or digitally signed copy of this order.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)